2022 APHA Director Election Area Alignment
and Director Allocation

American Paint Horse Association By-Laws, Article 1V, Section 6.1 (A-F) of the 2022 APHA Official Rule Book provides that the APHA shall have
approximately 110-120 elected directors. Total director allocations exclude Directors-at-Large. Each area that has a Director-at-Large is notated by an
asterisk (*) or by three asterisks (***).

To determine the total number of director allocations for 2022, the total membership of the Association (41,222), minus those countries with a recognized
international association under the provisions of Article XIV (5,842), equaling (35,380). The resulting number was divided by 100 to obtain the quotient to
determine allocations, (353.8) for each Representative Area from Area #1-47. The quotient has been calculated to the one-thousandth decimal place and
rounded to the nearest whole number.

The nominee(s) receiving the highest number of votes on the ballots will be named State Director(s). The individuals receiving the next highest number of
votes will be named Alternates. If a Representative Area has no State Director nominations, an individual from outside the Representative Area may be
nominated to represent that Area. Write-ins may be considered.

Article VI, Section 6.1.E.a., states ...Nominees shall provide a resume about themselves to be made available to the Committee and voters. Failure to
provide a resume will be grounds for removing the nominee from the ballot.

NOTE: Please be reminded of our By-Laws, Article VI, Section 6.1.F.a., "...areas with 5 or more State Directors will be allowed 2 alternates to serve
for three years.”

SPECIAL NOTE: All past presidents, Board of Director members, 25-year tenured State Directors and Distinguished Service Award Recipients are
Directors-at-Large. If there is a Director-at Large in your Representative Area, he/she will not need to be recommended.

Total Directors | Total Alternates
Total US & 2022 Directors and Allocated for | Allocated for
APHA Memberships for Canada Alternates (Terms Expire Total US & 2023-2025 2023-2025
Area US & Canada as of Members by | Directors-at-Large o Canada Members ] ]
at end of 2023 (Terms expire |(Terms expire at
6/30/2021 State or . by Area
) Convention) at end of 2026 | end of 2026
Province : )
Convention) Convention)
1 |onTARIO 497 Muir, Jim Simpson, Kris 497 1 1
Milligan, Victoria (a)
NEW BRUNSWICK 59 Mclnnis, Jane
NEWFOUNDLAND 3 TBA (a)
2 NOVA SCOTIA 68 475 1 1
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 6
QUEBEC 339




10

11

AEO
APO
NEW YORK

MAINE

NEW HAMPSHIRE

VERMONT

CONNECTICUT

MASSACHUSETTS
RHODE ISLAND

PENNSYLVANIA

DELAWARE
MARYLAND

DST OF COLUMBIA
VIRGINIA
WEST VIRGINIA

NEW JERSEY

GEORGIA

NORTH CAROLINA

458

96
124
52

80
176

641

75
162

351
105

238

541

665

*Lands, David
*Umberger, Alison

***Majewski, Joe

Reinert, Kathleen
Cerio, Patti (a)

Paradis, Haley
Roy, Karen (a)

Patti, Chuck
Drake, Bob (a)

Perri, Carla
**Jones, Karla
TBA (a)

Leager, Betsy
**Fick, Linda A.
Harris, Cindy (a)

Brown, Megan
**Simmons, Vicki (a)
Moyer, Judy

Ware, Ken (a)

Isbell-Garcia, Brian

Jones, Ann

**Johnston, Michelle (a)

Brewer, Elizabeth R.
Schmidt, Julie
Schmidt, Allan (a)

460

272

260

641

237

457

238

541

665




12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

SOUTH CAROLINA

FLORIDA
PUERTO RICO

ALABAMA

KENTUCKY

TENNESSEE

ARKANSAS

MISSISSIPPI

LOUISIANA

OHIO

MICHIGAN

360

1195

353

309

539

497

359

401

972

1065

*Simons, J. Jay
***Simons, Nancy

*Griffin, Ashley
*Reinbolt, Paul
*Short, Mike
*Wood, Craig

*Shaw, Susie

*Holloway, Mike
*Ready, George

*Parrott, Mary

***Rohrl, Roxann

***Ternes, Marie

*Chapman, Kelly Boles

Miller, Anne Louise
McKnight, Lindsay Singleton

Palmer, Amanda
Roser Jr., Randall
Siler, Brittany

Scott, Ashley Enoch (a)

Harrison, Jimmy
TBA (a)

TBA (a)

Norman, Howard
Lay, Carmen (a)

Kennedy, Karen

Correll, Max (a)

Ready, Amanda (a)

Ivins, Peggy
**\Woodson, Sue
TBA (a)

Johnson, Sue
Snapp, Tim

Wright, Daren
Blay, Daniel (a)

Kooiker, Rachel
Streeter, Norma
Rasch, Robert (a)

360

1195

353

309

539

497

359

401

972

1065




22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

INDIANA

ILLINOIS

WISCONSIN

MINNESOTA

IOWA

MISSOURI

NORTH DAKOTA

SOUTH DAKOTA

NEBRASKA

604

875

790

851

857

895

242

302

484

*Cox, Richard

*Cox-Dayhuff, Melanie

***Crull, Pauli

*Newman, Pat

***Brunner, Barbara

***Himle, Merle

*Larson, Terrianne

***Bobbitt, Clea
***Neff, Duke
***Stull, Martha

***Waldner, Jo
***\Waldner, Richard

***Hartner, Anita
*Hertner, Dr. John

Robinett, Robin
Pelletier, Heather (a)

Cole, Fred

Doyle, Kristy
Wyrick, Jerry
Wyrick, Lorna (a)

McGinnis, Cindy
Marweg, Julie

Durrance, Sara (a)

Boe, Scott

Ruden, Monte
Simmet, Greg
**Crowley, Tom (a)

Cable, Jerry
Gulling, Carrie
Gulling, Steve
**paxton, Jill
Miller, Judy (a)

Garrett, Kimberly
Seehafer, Megan

Garrett, Paul (a)

Skurupey, Leigh Ann
Meyer, Patrick (a)

TBA (a)

Dubsky, Colleen
Siebbenneicher, Wesley (a)

604

875

790

851

857

895

242

302

484




31

32

33

34

KANSAS

OKLAHOMA

TEXAS

ALBERTA

667

1619

5301

807

*Thurow, Carl
*West, Casey

*Howard, Jamie
***parsons, Pauline
***perkins, Brad

*Jirkovsky, Sandy
*Jackson, Scot

*Paris, Diane

*Ryden, Megan

*Shelly, Ron
*Shoemaker, Briley (Bud
***0wings, Ernestine
***Tabor, Fred

***Wilson, Earnest

*Fraser, Pete

Grinstead, Sheri
Lundquist, Stacie
**Tolson, Jenna
TBA (a)

Kapp-Vance DVM, Karen
Maxwell, Lisa

Myers, Dean

Rees, Jarrod

**Jones, Darren (a)
**Wright, Lorie (a)

Christensen, Chad
Culp, Rhonda
Doyle, Delena
Griffin, Maggie
Jeter, Chris
Mclain, Rick
Robinson, Renee
Sanders, Bret
Sasser, Cathy
Simons, Andrea
Smith, Kevin
Stallings, Ronny
White, Tina
**Barnett, Reggie
**Briggs, John
**Caliendo, Marylyn
**Mellon, Jackie
TBA (a)

TBA (a)

Hoff, Brenda
Ratzlaff, Becky
TBA (a)

667

1,619

5301

807

15




35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

MANITOBA
SASKATCHEWAN

MONTANA

WYOMING

COLORADO

NEW MEXICO

IDAHO

UTAH

ARIZONA

ALASKA
BRITISH COLUMBIA
YUKON

107
298

565

377

1195

319

620

543

910

43
383

*Passage, Larry

***Beard, Don
***Beard, Vivian

*Corbin, John
*Nelson, Forrest
***Gilbert, Peggy
***Manuello, Don

*Elliott, Tom

Krugal, Saharra (a)

Russell, Gayl
Neuman, Scott (a)

TBA (a)

Banister, Karen
Denniston, David
Osborne, Rebecca
**Berbee, Tammy

**Cummings, Peggy
TBA (a)

Novat, Marilyn
Morris, Ron (a)

Dulin, Megan
Proctor, Ted

Chase, Earlynn (a)

Morgan, Sandi

Christensen, Bonnie (a)

Dalton, Nicole
Roden, Laurie
Rogers, Laura
Dobbins, Carolyn (a)

**Glover, Cathy
TBA (a)

405

565

377

1,195

319

620

543

910

429




44 |WASHINGTON

45 |OREGON

46 |NEVADA

CALIFORNIA
HAWAII

47

1160

1018

329

2394
29

*Vance, Linda
***Harris, Grace

*Wogman, Dr. Larry

*Titlow, Dr. Travis
***Avery, Sharon

*Alves, Diane

King, Kathy
O'Dell, Shannon

**Kumar, Kory
**Slattery-Abilla, Nikki (a)

Parker, Kathy
Seccomb, Lisa
Strohecker Kenneth
**Tervalon-Garrett, Esperanza

Henderson, Erin (a)

**Stone, Kristi
**Harned, Marissa (a)

Barbee, Jennifer
Bowerman, Rhonda
Landy, Meredith
Mendes, Jennifer
**Biasca, Meredith
**Cooper, Scott
**Guerra, Jando (a)
TBA (a)

1,160

1,018

329

2,423

TOTAL US & CANADA
MEMBERSHIPS

35,380

35,380

99

50




Total Directors | Total Alternates
APHA International Total 2022 Directors and Total Allocated for | Allocated for
. International . Alternates (Terms Expire . 2023-2025 2023-2025
Area Memberships as of Directors-at-Large International ] .
6/30/2021 Members by at end of .2023 Members by Area (Terms expire |(Terms expire at
Country Convention) atend of 2026 | end of 2026
Convention) Convention)
BELIZE Gomez, Luis
COSTA RICA Rojas, Manuel Mora (a)
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
MEXICO 243
48 |PANAMA 19 312 1 1
ARGENTINA 3
BRAZIL 4
COLOMBIA 16
URUGUAY 2
VENEZUELA 11
AUSTRALIA 100 Hall, Lee Ann
CHINA 26 Rosner, Afik
ISRAEL 12 Hall, Jeffrey (a)
JAPAN 18 Shadmot, Ruti
NAMIBIA 3 TBA (a)
49  |NEw CALEDONIA 7 185 . X
NEW ZEALAND 3
RUSSIA 3
SINGAPORE 1
SOUTH AFRICA 10
SOUTHEAST ASIA 1
THAILAND 1




50

51

52

53

54

55

FRANCE

IRELAND

SPAIN

UNITED KINGDOM

BELGIUM
LUXEMBOURG
NETHERLANDS

AUSTRIA
SWITZERLAND

DENMARK
FINLAND
NORWAY
SWEDEN

POLAND

BULGARIA

CROATIA

CZECH REPUBLIC
HUNGARY
SLOVAKIA REPUBLIC
REPUBLIC OF SERBIA
SLOVENIA

GERMANY

728
13
45
72

308
30
314

297
183

158
27
48

261

72

15

372

43

88

39

1501

*Hagen, Monika
***0elke, Hardy

Gilbert, Franck
Smania, Alessia
Tartarin, Julie
Hunsley, Claire

Ryan, Helena
Painter, Rob (a)
**Williams, Diane (a)

**Araquistain, Juan (a)

Vizee, Pierre
**Van Bekkum, Karin

**Moeskops, Saskia (a)

Brandes, Jennifer

Brave, Mia
Berndtsson, Anders (a)
Gocze, Dora

Rasmussen, Berit (a)

Prokesova, Magdalena

**Niksa, Ivana (a)

Biller, Sabine

Freiberg, Sabrina
Schmidt, Karl Heinz
Thiess, Melanie
**Weber-Elsner, Isabell
TBA (a)

858

652

480

494

636

1501




GREECE 1

724 2 1
56 ITALY 723
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL
MEMBERSHIPS 3617 3.617 16 9
TOTAL MEMBERSHIPS 38,997 38,997 115 59
Summary
Total APHA Membership (US & Canada) 35,380
Total APHA Membership (International) 3,617
Total APHA Membership 38,997
Total US & Canada Allocated State Directors 99
Total US & Canada Allocated Alternates 50
Total International Allocated State Directors 16
Total International Allocated Alternates 9
Maximum number of State Directors to be elected in 2022 State Director Election 115
Maximum number of Alternates to be elected in 2022 State Director Election 59

Symbol Key ~~Jennings, Julie
* Past Presient or Board of Director Member ~~LaPlace, Lisa

** Presidential Appointment ~~Lazo, Sabine
*** Director-at-Large ~~Melshaw, Gwen
~~Presidential Appointment for an area not filled by the election ~~Orr, Casey

~~Reisinger, Mark
~~Sanchez, Amanda
~~Severin, Brandon
~~Snapp, Cindy
~~Wainscott, Kelley




