2022 APHA Director Election Area Alignment and Director Allocation

American Paint Horse Association By-Laws, Article IV, Section 6.1 (A-F) of the 2022 APHA Official Rule Book provides that the APHA shall have approximately 110-120 elected directors. Total director allocations exclude Directors-at-Large. Each area that has a Director-at-Large is notated by an asterisk (*) or by three asterisks (***).

To determine the total number of director allocations for 2022, the total membership of the Association (41,222), minus those countries with a recognized international association under the provisions of Article XIV (5,842), equaling (35,380). The resulting number was divided by 100 to obtain the quotient to determine allocations, (353.8) for each Representative Area from Area #1-47. The quotient has been calculated to the one-thousandth decimal place and rounded to the nearest whole number.

The nominee(s) receiving the highest number of votes on the ballots will be named State Director(s). The individuals receiving the next highest number of votes will be named Alternates. If a Representative Area has no State Director nominations, an individual from outside the Representative Area may be nominated to represent that Area. Write-ins may be considered.

Article VI, Section 6.1.E.a., states ... Nominees shall provide a resume about themselves to be made available to the Committee and voters. Failure to provide a resume will be grounds for removing the nominee from the ballot.

NOTE: Please be reminded of our By-Laws, Article VI, Section 6.1.F.a., "...areas with 5 or more State Directors will be allowed 2 alternates to serve for three years."

SPECIAL NOTE: All past presidents, Board of Director members, 25-year tenured State Directors and Distinguished Service Award Recipients are Directors-at-Large. If there is a Director-at Large in your Representative Area, he/she will not need to be recommended.

Arc		APHA Memberships for US & Canada as of 6/30/2021	Total US & Canada Members by State or Province	Directors-at-Large	2022 Directors and Alternates (Terms Expire at end of 2023 Convention)	Total US & Canada Members by Area	Allocated for 2023-2025	Total Alternates Allocated for 2023-2025 (Terms expire at end of 2026 Convention)
1	L	ONTARIO	497		Simpson, Kris Milligan, Victoria (a)	497	1	1
2	2	NEW BRUNSWICK NEWFOUNDLAND NOVA SCOTIA PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND QUEBEC	59 3 68 6 339		McInnis, Jane TBA (a)	475	1	1

				1			
3	AEO APO NEW YORK	0 2 458		Reinert, Kathleen Cerio, Patti (a)	460	1	1
4	MAINE NEW HAMPSHIRE VERMONT	96 124 52		Paradis, Haley Roy, Karen (a)	272	1	1
5	CONNECTICUT MASSACHUSETTS RHODE ISLAND	80 176 4		Patti, Chuck Drake, Bob (a)	260	1	1
6	PENNSYLVANIA	641		Perri, Carla **Jones, Karla TBA (a)	641	2	1
7	DELAWARE MARYLAND	75 162		Leager, Betsy **Fick, Linda A. Harris, Cindy (a)	237	1	1
8	DST OF COLUMBIA VIRGINIA WEST VIRGINIA	1 351 105	*Lands, David *Umberger, Alison ***Majewski, Joe	Brown, Megan **Simmons, Vicki (a)	457	1	1
9	NEW JERSEY	238		Moyer, Judy Ware, Ken (a)	238	1	1
10	GEORGIA	541		Isbell-Garcia, Brian Jones, Ann **Johnston, Michelle (a)	541	2	1
11	NORTH CAROLINA	665		Brewer, Elizabeth R. Schmidt, Julie Schmidt, Allan (a)	665	2	1

12	SOUTH CAROLINA	360		Miller, Anne Louise McKnight, Lindsay Singleton	360	1	1
13	FLORIDA PUERTO RICO	1195 0	*Simons, J. Jay ***Simons, Nancy	Palmer, Amanda Roser Jr., Randall Siler, Brittany Scott, Ashley Enoch (a)	1195	3	1
14	ALABAMA	353		Harrison, Jimmy TBA (a)	353	1	1
15	KENTUCKY	309	*Griffin, Ashley *Reinbolt, Paul *Short, Mike *Wood, Craig	TBA (a)	309	1	1
16	TENNESSEE	539	*Shaw, Susie	Norman, Howard Lay, Carmen (a)	539	2	1
17	ARKANSAS	497		Kennedy, Karen Correll, Max (a)	497	1	1
18	MISSISSIPPI	359	*Holloway, Mike *Ready, George	Ready, Amanda (a)	359	1	1
19	LOUISIANA	401	*Parrott, Mary	Ivins, Peggy **Woodson, Sue TBA (a)	401	1	1
20	оню	972	***Rohrl, Roxann ***Ternes, Marie	Johnson, Sue Snapp, Tim Wright, Daren Blay, Daniel (a)	972	3	1
21	MICHIGAN	1065	*Chapman, Kelly Boles	Kooiker, Rachel Streeter, Norma Rasch, Robert (a)	1065	3	1

22	INDIANA	604	*Cox, Richard *Cox-Dayhuff, Melanie ***Crull, Pauli	Robinett, Robin Pelletier, Heather (a)	604	2	1
23	ILLINOIS	875	*Newman, Pat	Cole, Fred Doyle, Kristy Wyrick, Jerry Wyrick, Lorna (a)	875	2	1
24	WISCONSIN	790		McGinnis, Cindy Marweg, Julie Durrance, Sara (a)	790	2	1
25	MINNESOTA	851	***Himle, Merle	Boe, Scott Ruden, Monte Simmet, Greg **Crowley, Tom (a)	851	2	1
26	IOWA	857	*Larson, Terrianne	Cable, Jerry Gulling, Carrie Gulling, Steve **Paxton, Jill Miller, Judy (a)	857	2	1
27	MISSOURI	895	***Neff, Duke	Garrett, Kimberly Seehafer, Megan Garrett, Paul (a)	895	3	1
28	NORTH DAKOTA	242		Skurupey, Leigh Ann Meyer, Patrick (a)	242	1	1
29	SOUTH DAKOTA	302	***Waldner, Jo ***Waldner, Richard	TBA (a)	302	1	1
30	NEBRASKA	484	***Hertner, Anita *Hertner, Dr. John	Dubsky, Colleen Siebbenneicher, Wesley (a)	484	1	1

31	KANSAS	667		Grinstead, Sheri Lundquist, Stacie **Tolson, Jenna TBA (a)	667	2	1
32	OKLAHOMA	1619	***Parsons, Pauline ***Perkins, Brad	Kapp-Vance DVM, Karen Maxwell, Lisa Myers, Dean Rees, Jarrod **Jones, Darren (a) **Wright, Lorie (a)	1,619	5	2
33	TEXAS	5301	*Paris, Diane *Ryden, Megan *Shelly, Ron *Shoemaker, Briley (Bud ***Owings, Ernestine ***Tabor, Fred ***Wilson, Earnest	Christensen, Chad Culp, Rhonda Doyle, Delena Griffin, Maggie Jeter, Chris McLain, Rick Robinson, Renee Sanders, Bret Sasser, Cathy Simons, Andrea Smith, Kevin Stallings, Ronny White, Tina **Barnett, Reggie **Briggs, John **Caliendo, Marylyn **Mellon, Jackie TBA (a) TBA (a)	5301	15	2
34	ALBERTA	807		Hoff, Brenda Ratzlaff, Becky TBA (a)	807	2	1

77 1	MANITOBA SASKATCHEWAN	107 298		Krugal, Saharra (a)	405	1	1
36	MONTANA	565	*Passage, Larry	Russell, Gayl Neuman, Scott (a)	565	2	1
37	WYOMING	277	***Beard, Don ***Beard, Vivian	TBA (a)	377	1	1
38	COLORADO	1195	*Corbin, John *Nelson, Forrest ***Gilbert, Peggy ***Manuello, Don	Banister, Karen Denniston, David Osborne, Rebecca **Berbee, Tammy **Cummings, Peggy TBA (a)	1,195	3	1
39	NEW MEXICO	319		Novat, Marilyn Morris, Ron (a)	319	1	1
40	IDAHO	620		Dulin, Megan Proctor, Ted Chase, Earlynn (a)	620	2	1
41	UTAH	543		Morgan, Sandi Christensen, Bonnie (a)	543	2	1
42	ARIZONA	910	*Elliott, Tom	Dalton, Nicole Roden, Laurie Rogers, Laura Dobbins, Carolyn (a)	910	3	1
43	ALASKA BRITISH COLUMBIA YUKON	43 383 3		**Glover, Cathy TBA (a)	429	1	1

44	WASHINGTON	1160	*Vance, Linda ***Harris, Grace	King, Kathy O'Dell, Shannon **Kumar, Kory **Slattery-Abilla, Nikki (a)	1,160	3	1
45	OREGON	1018	*Wogman, Dr. Larry	Parker, Kathy Seccomb, Lisa Strohecker Kenneth **Tervalon-Garrett, Esperanz Henderson, Erin (a)	1,018 a	3	1
46	NEVADA	329	*Titlow, Dr. Travis ***Avery, Sharon	**Stone, Kristi **Harned, Marissa (a)	329	1	1
47	CALIFORNIA HAWAII	2394 29	*Alves, Diane	Barbee, Jennifer Bowerman, Rhonda Landy, Meredith Mendes, Jennifer **Biasca, Meredith **Cooper, Scott **Guerra, Jando (a) TBA (a)	2,423	7	2
	US & CANADA ERSHIPS	35,380			35,380	99	50

Area	APHA International Memberships as of 6/30/2021	Total International Members by Country	Directors-at-Large	2022 Directors and Alternates (Terms Expire at end of 2023 Convention)	Total International Members by Area	Total Directors Allocated for 2023-2025 (Terms expire at end of 2026 Convention)	Total Alternates Allocated for 2023-2025 (Terms expire at end of 2026 Convention)
48	BELIZE COSTA RICA DOMINICAN REPUBLIC MEXICO PANAMA ARGENTINA BRAZIL COLOMBIA URUGUAY VENEZUELA	2 5 7 243 19 3 4 16 2		Gomez, Luis Rojas, Manuel Mora (a)	312	1	1
	AUSTRALIA CHINA ISRAEL JAPAN NAMIBIA NEW CALEDONIA NEW ZEALAND RUSSIA SINGAPORE SOUTH AFRICA SOUTHEAST ASIA THAILAND	100 26 12 18 3 7 3 3 1 10 1		Hall, Lee Ann Rosner, Afik Hall, Jeffrey (a) Shadmot, Ruti TBA (a)	185	1	1

50	FRANCE IRELAND SPAIN UNITED KINGDOM	728 13 45 72		Gilbert, Franck Smania, Alessia Tartarin, Julie Hunsley, Claire Ryan, Helena Painter, Rob (a) **Williams, Diane (a) **Araquistain, Juan (a)	858	2	1
51	BELGIUM LUXEMBOURG NETHERLANDS	308 30 314		Vizee, Pierre **Van Bekkum, Karin **Moeskops, Saskia (a)	652	2	1
52	AUSTRIA SWITZERLAND	297 183		Brandes, Jennifer	480	1	1
53	DENMARK FINLAND NORWAY SWEDEN	158 27 48 261		Brave, Mia Berndtsson, Anders (a) Gocze, Dora Rasmussen, Berit (a)	494	1	1
54	POLAND BULGARIA CROATIA CZECH REPUBLIC HUNGARY SLOVAKIA REPUBLIC REPUBLIC OF SERBIA SLOVENIA	72 6 15 372 43 88 1		Prokesova, Magdalena **Niksa, Ivana (a)	636	2	1
55	GERMANY	1501	*Hagen, Monika ***Oelke, Hardy	Biller, Sabine Freiberg, Sabrina Schmidt, Karl Heinz Thiess, Melanie **Weber-Elsner, Isabell TBA (a)	1501	4	1

56	GREECE ITALY	1 723		724	2	1
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL MEMBERSHIPS		3,617		3,617	16	9
TOTAL	MEMBERSHIPS	38,997		38,997	115	59

Summary

Total APHA Membership (US & Canada)	35,380
Total APHA Membership (International)	3,617
Total APHA Membership	38,997
Total US & Canada Allocated State Directors	99
Total US & Canada Allocated Alternates	50
Total International Allocated State Directors	16
Total International Allocated Alternates	9
Maximum number of State Directors to be elected in 2022 State Director Election	115
Maximum number of Alternates to be elected in 2022 State Director Election	59

Symbol Key

- * Past Presient or Board of Director Member
- ** Presidential Appointment
- *** Director-at-Large
- ~~Presidential Appointment for an area not filled by the election

~~Jennings, Julie ~~LaPlace, Lisa ~~Lazo, Sabine ~~Melshaw, Gwen ~~Orr, Casey ~~Reisinger, Mark ~~Sanchez, Amanda ~~Severin, Brandon ~~Snapp, Cindy ~~Wainscott, Kelley